	pyard Road and Owens Drive Intersection Improvements, CIP No. 15525 Bid Opening: 03/20/2024			Bay Cities Paving & Granite Grading Inc. Co			pany	O'Grady Paving Inc.	
tem No.	Total Quantity (Approximate)	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$27,500.000	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.
2	1	LS LS	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	\$2,500.00 \$3,900.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,900.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,900.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,900.00	\$3,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$3,000.0 \$60,000.
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$411,955.00	\$411,955.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000
5	1	EA	TYPE III BARRICADE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
6	140	SQFT	(PAINT) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.50	\$630.0
7	12500	LF	(PAINT)	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.20	\$27,500.
8	50	EA	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.0
9 10	230 600	EA LF	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	\$6.00 \$65.69	\$1,380.00 \$39,414.00	\$6.00 \$55.00	\$1,380.00 \$33,000.00	\$6.50 \$85.00	\$1,495.0 \$51,000.
11	1	EA	TEMPORARY ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000
12	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$45,862.35	\$45,862.35	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000
13	1	LS	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000
14	23	EA	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN STORM WATER SAMPLING AND	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$135.00	\$3,105.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000
15	7	EA	ANALYSIS DAY	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.
16	1	EA	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.
17	19	EA	PROTECTION	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.
18	490	LF	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	\$8.00	\$3,920.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.
19	1	LS	STREET SWEEPING	\$225.54	\$225.54	\$69,300.00	\$69,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000
20 21	1	LS	VIBRATION MONITORING PLAN CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	\$5,000.00 \$25,639.43	\$5,000.00 \$25,639.43	\$19,350.00 \$25,000.00	\$19,350.00 \$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000
22	28	EA	REMOVE TREE	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$33,040.00	\$1,800.00	\$50,400
23	1400	CY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	\$159.49	\$223,286.00	\$150.00	\$210,000.00	\$205.00	\$287,000
24	76	CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOUND WALL) (F)	\$99.51	\$7,562.76	\$130.00	\$9,880.00	\$250.00	\$19,000
25	21	CY	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOUND WALL)(F)	\$281.38	\$5,908.98	\$570.00	\$11,970.00	\$500.00	\$10,500
26	140	SQFT	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.
27	9700	SQFT	LANDSCAPE SOIL PREPARATION	\$0.90	\$8,730.00	\$0.90	\$8,730.00	\$1.00	\$9,700.
28	1	LS	PLANTING	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000
29	1	LS	MULCH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500
30 31	1	LS	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE IRRIGATION	\$6,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$6,600.00 \$50,000.00	\$6,600. \$50,000
32	700	LS	2" PVC INSPECTION	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$20.00	\$14,000
			PIPE (SOUND WALL)				-		
33	125	CY	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$150.00	\$18,750
34	740	CY	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	\$84.18	\$62,293.20	\$172.00	\$127,280.00	\$112.00	\$82,880
35	400	CY	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	\$111.95	\$44,780.00	\$172.00	\$68,800.00	\$118.00	\$47,200
36	7500	SQFT	PARKING AREA SEAL	\$1.21	\$9,075.00	\$1.21	\$9,075.00	\$5.00	\$37,500
37	3290	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)(1/2")	\$144.58	\$475,668.20	\$125.00	\$411,250.00	\$148.00	\$486,920
38	400	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)(3/4")	\$251.75	\$100,700.00	\$191.00	\$76,400.00	\$220.00	\$88,000
39	28550	SQYD	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$3.61	\$103,065.50	\$3.00	\$85,650.00	\$7.00	\$199,850
40	365	LF	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (SOUND WALL)	\$294.00	\$107,310.00	\$215.94	\$78,818.10	\$220.00	\$80,300
41	30	СҮ	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PILE CAP(F)	\$1,578.42	\$47,352.60	\$675.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$52,500
42	19000	LB	BAR REINFORCING STEEL,	\$2.40	\$45,600.00	\$2.88	\$54,720.00	\$2.60	\$49,400
43	540	SQFT	RETAINING WALL (SOUND WALL)(F) SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)(F)	\$170.28	\$91,951.20	\$93.45	\$50,463.00	\$235.00	\$126,900
		-							
44	125	LF	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$274.79	\$34,348.75	\$285.00	\$35,625.00	\$620.00	\$77,500
45	5	LF	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$1,085.58	\$5,427.90	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$790.00	\$3,950.
46	5	LF	3" SUBDRAIN	\$133.49	\$667.45	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$500.0
47	1510	LF	4" SUBDRAIN	\$39.91	\$60,264.10	\$33.00	\$49,830.00	\$80.00	\$120,800
48	6	EA	OFFSITE DRAIN THROUGH CURB	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$100.00	\$600.0
49	4	EA	DRAINAGE INLET	\$11,402.83	\$45,611.32	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$8,470.00	\$33,880
50	100	LF	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	\$54.19	\$5,419.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.
51	4	EA	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	\$1,574.34	\$6,297.36	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400
52	1	EA	ADJUST INLET	\$3,257.91	\$3,257.91	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.
53	3	EA	ADJUST CAPPED SD MANHOLE TO GRADE	\$2,075.55	\$6,226.65	\$17,200.00	\$51,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.
54	2200	LF	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	\$42.00	\$92,400.00	\$95.00	\$209,000.00	\$110.00	\$242,000
55	1100	LF	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (LF)	\$89.50	\$98,450.00	\$245.00	\$269,500.00	\$55.00	\$60,500
56	60	SQYD	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	\$465.70	\$27,942.00	\$367.00	\$22,020.00	\$198.00	\$11,880
57	600	SQYD	(SQYD) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	\$167.52	\$100,512.00	\$217.00	\$130,200.00	\$180.00	\$108,000
58	100	SQYD	(SQYD) MEDIAN AND ISLAND CONCRETE (SOVD)	\$180.83	\$18,083.00	\$326.00	\$32,600.00	\$270.00	\$27,000
	180	SQYD	CONCRETE (SQYD) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)(SQYD)(HACIENDA	\$245.42	\$44,175.60	\$236.00	\$42,480.00	\$248.00	\$44,640
59	100			1		1	1	1	
59 60	2080	LF	BUSINESS PARK DETAIL) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	\$21.10	\$43,888.00	\$21.00	\$43,680.00	\$35.00	\$72,800
		LF SQYD		\$21.10 \$111.41	\$43,888.00 \$22,282.00	\$21.00 \$83.00	\$43,680.00 \$16,600.00	\$35.00 \$140.00	\$72,800 \$28,000

Bid Summary

Hopyard	Road and O		Intersection Improvements, CIP No. 15525 ening: 03/20/2024		s Paving & ng Inc.	Granite Co Com		O'Grady I	Paving Inc.
Item No.	Total Quantity (Approximate)	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
63	35	SQYD	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (SQYD)	\$270.28	\$9,459.80	\$126.00	\$4,410.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
64	1170	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$28.86	\$33,766.20	\$14.00	\$16,380.00	\$47.00	\$54,990.00
65	3	EA	ADJUST CITY WATER VALVE TO GRADE	\$1,537.40	\$4,612.20	\$1,295.00	\$3,885.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
66	8	EA	LOWER AND RAISE SD MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	\$2,039.37	\$16,314.96	\$2,268.00	\$18,144.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
67	9	EA	LOWER AND RAISE CITY SS MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	\$2,023.65	\$18,212.85	\$2,268.00	\$20,412.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
68	25	EA	LOWER AND RAISE CITY WATER VALVE	\$1,502.08	\$37,552.00	\$1,295.00	\$32,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
69	10	EA	LOWER AND RAISE DETECTOR HANDHOLE COVER	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
70	180	SQFT	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00
71	140	LF	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
72	240	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.60	\$1,584.00
73	4	EA	OBJECT MARKER	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$235.00	\$940.00
74	2	EA	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
75	7	EA	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00
76	9	EA	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$415.00	\$3,735.00
77	160	LF	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836SV)	\$449.43	\$71,908.80	\$395.32	\$63,251.20	\$450.00	\$72,000.00
78	1300	LF	DETAIL 9	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$1.20	\$1,560.00	\$1.30	\$1,690.00
79	7300	LF	DETAIL 12	\$1.20	\$8,760.00	\$1.20	\$8,760.00	\$1.30	\$9,490.00
80	1300	LF	DETAIL 25	\$1.30	\$1,690.00	\$1.30	\$1,690.00	\$1.40	\$1,820.00
81	900	LF	DETAIL 37B	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.70	\$1,530.00
82	2700	LF	DETAIL 38	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	\$1.90	\$5,130.00
83	760	LF	DETAIL 38A	\$1.50	\$1,140.00	\$1.50	\$1,140.00	\$1.70	\$1,292.00
84	4300	LF	DETAIL 39	\$1.25	\$5,375.00	\$1.25	\$5,375.00	\$1.40	\$6,020.00
85	1700	LF	DETAIL 39A	\$1.25	\$2,125.00	\$1.25	\$2,125.00	\$1.40	\$2,380.00
86	770	LF	DETAIL 40	\$1.05	\$808.50	\$1.05	\$808.50	\$1.20	\$924.00
87 88	730 620	LF LF	4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE 12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	\$3.25 \$9.50	\$2,372.50 \$5,890.00	\$3.25 \$9.50	\$2,372.50 \$5,890.00	\$3.60 \$10.50	\$2,628.00 \$6,510.00
89	14	EA	FIRE HYDRANT MARKER	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$33.00	\$462.00
90	1800	SQFT	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$11.00	\$19,800.00
91	4900	SQFT	GREEN PAINT (BIKE LANE)	\$12.00	\$58,800.00	\$12.00	\$58,800.00	\$13.00	\$63,700.00
92	11400	LF	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$2.00	\$22,800.00	\$2.00	\$22,800.00	\$2.20	\$25,080.00
93	800	SQFT	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00
94	1	LS	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	\$38,950.00	\$38,950.00	\$39,515.00	\$39,515.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
95	1	LS	SIGNAL INSTALLATION BASE REPAIR (DIG OUT	\$485,450.00	\$485,450.00	\$485,450.00	\$485,450.00	\$535,000.00	\$535,000.00
96	10000	SQFT	6 INCHES) BASE REPAIR (DIG OUT	\$10.26	\$102,600.00	\$9.60	\$96,000.00	\$9.87	\$98,700.00
97 98	6000 65	SQFT LF	4 INCHES) METAL FENCE (TYPE A)	\$8.69 \$215.00	\$52,140.00 \$13,975.00	\$7.40 \$215.00	\$44,400.00 \$13,975.00	\$6.18 \$240.00	\$37,080.00 \$15,600.00
98 99	19	LF	METAL FENCE (TYPE B)	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00
100	2	EA	METAL GATE	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
101	1	LS	STUCCO	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,990.00	\$58,990.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
102	1	LS	CONCRETE STEPPING PADS	\$1,506.37	\$1,506.37	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
102	280	LS	FURNISH AND INSTAL 1-1/2" PVC	\$45.50	\$12,740.00	\$45.50	\$12,740.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00
105	1	LS	CONDUIT RELOCATE TRAFFIC PULL BOX	\$4,037.50	\$4,037.50	\$4,037.50	\$4,037.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
104	1	LS	ADJUST TRAFFIC PULL BOX	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
106	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$418,000.00	\$418,000.00	\$458,700.00	\$458,700.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
	1	1	TOTAL:	\$4,183	,298.00	\$4,587.	146.80	\$4,903	,100.00

	ANRAK CORPORATION	DEKAY DEMOLITION AND	AAA FENCE COMPANY	
	DEKAY DEMOLITION AND	CLEARING	BOND BLACKTOP	
	CLEARING	MARINA LANDSCAPE	GOLDEN BAY CONSTRUCTION	
	AAA FENCE COMPANY	MAGELLAN CONSTRUCTION	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC	
	MARINA LANDSCAPE	FARWEST SAFETY	TULLY CONSULTING	
Subcontractors	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC	ABSL CONSTRUCTION	DEKAY DEMOLITION AND	
Subcontractors	CAL - TEX MASONRY	TOWNSEND & SCHMIDT MASONRY	CLEARING	
	CHRISP COMPANY	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING	F B D VANGUARD	
	CAMBLIN STEEL SERVICE	CHRISP COMPANY	CAL - TEX MASONRY	
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING	W C DRILLING	CAMBLIN STEEL	
	COMPANY	C M C REBAR	W C DRILLING	
	MIDSTATE BARRIER	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC	CHRISP COMPANY	
Corrected Bid Amount	JALOS CONSTRUCTION	AAA FENCE COMPANY	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC	
			MIDSTATE BARRIER	